

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Kraftgatan 8 242 22 Hörby Sweden

September 10, 2020 Page 1

HUMAN / ANIMAL ORIGIN STATEMENT

It is hereby certified that the products listed down below do not contain any materials of human or animal origin and are manufactured by Atos Medical AB.

- Provox HMEs
- Provox Adhesives
- Provox LaryTubes and LaryButtons
- Provox Vega System
- Provox ActiValve System
- Provox2 System
- Provox FreeHands FlexiVoice
- Provox NID System
- Provox Accessories
- Freevent HMEs and speaking valves
- Freevent Neckbands
- Freevent Protectors
- Freevent Dressings
- TympoVent Otologic Ventilation Tubes
- Therabite Jaw Motion Rehabilitation System

Hörby 2020-09-10

ATOS MEDICAL AB

Mikael Melefors Vice President R&D



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Kraftgatan 8 242 22 Hörby Sweden

September 10, 2020 Page 1

LATEX-FREE STATEMENT

It is hereby certified that products manufactured by ATOS MEDICAL AB listed below are manufactured without natural rubber latex.

- Provox HMEs
- Provox Adhesives
- Provox LaryTubes and LaryButtons
- Provox Vega System
- Provox ActiValve System
- Provox2 System
- Provox FreeHands FlexiVoice
- Provox NID System
- Provox Accessories
- Freevent HMEs and speaking valves
- Freevent Neckbands
- Freevent Protectors
- Freevent Dressings
- TympoVent Otologic Ventilation Tubes
- Therabite Jaw Motion Rehabilitation System

Hörby 2020-09-10

ATOS MEDICAL AB

Mikael Melefors Vice President R&D



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Kraftgatan 8 242 22 Hörby Sweden

September 10, 2020 Page 1

PHTALATE-FREE STATEMENT

It is hereby certified that products manufactured by ATOS MEDICAL AB listed below do not contain phthalates.

- Provox HMEs
- Provox Adhesives
- Provox LaryTubes and LaryButtons
- Provox Vega System
- Provox ActiValve System
- Provox2 System
- Provox FreeHands FlexiVoice
- Provox NID System
- Provox Accessories
- Freevent HMEs and speaking valves
- Freevent Neckbands
- Freevent Protectors
- Freevent Dressings
- TympoVent Otologic Ventilation Tubes
- Therabite Jaw Motion Rehabilitation System

Hörby 2020-09-10

ATOS MEDICAL AB

Mikael Melefors Vice President R&D